# STATE OF NEW JERSEY

# GOVERNOR PHIL MURPHY

# Governor Murphy signs Executive Order on ethics and convenes first cabinet meeting

**Trenton** – On the first full day after his Inauguration, Governor Phil Murphy today signed an executive order outlining the ethics and standards of the administration. Under Murphy's executive order, there will be tightened restrictions for the Governor, Cabinet members, and Executive Staff on receiving gifts and fewer loopholes for upgrades or giveaways.

"This administration will have the back of every New Jersey resident and that begins with having a government they can trust," said Governor Murphy. "Our principles are strong and, today, we have taken the first step toward a fairer New Jersey."

Governor Murphy's executive order was signed as he met with his Cabinet for the first time. The Cabinet is the most diverse in state history, a group that includes eight women, the first Muslim commissioner in state history, the first Sikh commissioner in state history, and the first Latina to head the New Jersey Department of Banking and Insurance.

"I am proud to say that our Cabinet looks like the state of New Jersey," Governor Murphy said. "In one of the most diverse states in the nation, those in leadership should reflect the people they are chosen to serve. Our Cabinet celebrates this state's diversity and intelligence and sends a powerful message to residents that there is room for them in government and decision-making."

A list of Governor Murphy's Cabinet and the text of the Executive Order is below.

- Attorney General Gurbir Grewal
- · Community Affairs Commissioner and Lieutenant Governor Sheila Oliver
- Transportation Commissioner Diane Gutierrez-Scaccetti
- · Treasurer Elizabeth Muoio
- Education Commissioner Lamont Repollet
- · Health Commissioner Shereef Elnahal
- · Secretary of State Tahesha Way
- · Labor and Workforce Development Commissioner Robert Asaro-Angelo
- · Banking and Insurance Commissioner Marlene Caride
- DEP Commissioner Catherine McCabe
- · Adjutant General Col. Jemal Beale
- · Homeland Security Director Jared Maples
- · Corrections Commissioner Gary Lanigan
- · Agriculture Secretary Douglas Fisher
- · Children and Families Commissioner Christine Norbut Beyer
- Human Services Commissioner Carole Johnson
- · Board of Public Utilities President Joe Fiordaliso

Governor Murphy's Executive Order #2 (http://nj.gov/infobank/eo/056murphy/pdf/EO-2.pdf)

APPENDIX A - CODE OF CONDUCT FOR THE GOVERNOR (http://nj.gov/infobank/eo/056murphy/pdf/EO-2-APPENDIX A.pdf)

#### Back to Top

Powered by Google Translate (https://translate.google.com) | Select Language

Translator Disclaimer (/governor/disclaimer.shtml)

# Governor Phil Murphy

### Home (/governor/)

#### Administration

Governor Phil Murphy (/governor/admin/about/)

Lt. Governor Sheila Oliver (/governor/admin/lt/)

First Lady Tammy Snyder Murphy (/governor/admin/fl/)

Cabinet (/governor/admin/cabinet/)

Boards, Commissions & Authorities (/governor/admin/bca/)

Internship Opportunities (/governor/admin/internship.shtml)

Governor's Residence - Drumthwacket (http://drumthwacket.org/)

## **Key Initiatives**

Economy & Jobs (/governor/initiatives/#Economy)

Education (/governor/initiatives/#Education)

**Environment (/governor/initiatives/#Environment)** 

Health (/governor/initiatives/#Health)

Law & Justice (/governor/initiatives/#Justice)

**Transportation (/governor/initiatives/#Transportation)** 

#### **News & Events**

Press Releases (/governor/news/news/562018/approved/news\_archive.shtml)

Public Addresses (/governor/news/addresses/)

Executive Orders (http://nj.gov/infobank/eo/)

Transition Reports (/governor/news/reports/approved/reports\_archive.shtml)

Press Kits (/governor/news/press/)

#### Social

Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/governorphilmurphy/)

Twitter (https://twitter.com/GovMurphy)

Instagram (https://www.instagram.com/govmurphy/)

Snapchat (https://www.snapchat.com/add/philmurphy)

#### Contact Us (/governor/contact/)

# Statewide

NJ Home (http://www.nj.gov)

Services A to Z (http://www.nj.gov/nj/gov/njgov/alphaserv.html)

Departments/Agencies (http://www.nj.gov/nj/gov/deptserv/)

FAQs (http://www.nj.gov/faqs/)

Contact Us (http://www.nj.gov/nj/feedback.html)

Privacy Notice (http://www.nj.gov/nj/privacy.html)

Legal Statement & Disclaimers (http://www.nj.gov/nj/legal.html)

Accessibility Statement (http://www.nj.gov/nj/accessibility.html)

(http://nj.gov/opra/)

(http://nj.gov/transparency/)

Copyright © State of New Jersey, 1996-2018 Office of Governor PO Box 001 Trenton, NJ 08625 609-292-6000